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Works
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Works
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Services
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Works
Works
Works
Works
Works
Works
Works

Works
Services

Works

Works

Works

Communities
Communities

Communities
Communities
Resources
Resources
Resources
Resources

Resources

Resources
Resources

Resources
Resources
Resources
Resources
Resources

People

Communities

Communities
Communities
Communities
Communities
Communities
Communities
Communities
Communities
Communities
Communities
Communities
Communities
Communities
Communities
Communities
Communities

Communities
Communities

Communities

Communities

Communities

Transport
Transport

Roads

Roads

Transforming Angus

Schools & Learning

RPPS

Services to Communities
Property
Property
Property
Property

Services to Communities
Housing
Housing
Housing
Housing
Housing
Housing
Housing
Housing
Housing
Housing

Housing
Housing

Housing

Housing

Housing

PLNTransport@angus.gov.uk
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Roads@angus.gov.uk
Roads@angus.gov.uk
IT@angus.gov.uk
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Tayside Procurement Consortium
IT@angus.gov.uk
IT@angus.gov.uk
IT@angus.gov.uk
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Provision of Home to School Transport
Provsion of Tendered Local Bus Services

Flood Defences Arbroath
South Montrose, Spine Road - Section 1
Internet access security software
Antivirus software
Citrix licensing subscription
GIS software & services

Electronic document records managament system

Corporate infrastructure replacement
Master data management software

Radio WAN Maintenance
Corporate infrastructure replacement
Citrix licensing subscription
Microsoft server licenses
Improvement Works to Various Office Buildings - Locality Hubs
Various Improvement Works to Schools - Expansion of Pre-School

Provision

New Recycling Centre Forfar/ Kirriemuir

Library/ Access Integration Programme
Capitalised Maintenance (Main Infrastructure Replacement)
Refurbishment Works at Bruce House, Arbroath (Ph4 Gable

Wall/Refurbishment)
Term Contracts Based on Schedule of Rates 2018 to 2022 (inc
Extension)
Term Contract for Estates Consultancy Services 2017 to 2022
Library/ Access Integration Programme
Lilybank Crescent, Forfar - Affordable Housing
West Arbroath - Affordable Housing
Noran Avenue - Affordable Housing
Newtyle - Affordable Housing
General - Affordable Housing
Council Housing - Energy Saving/ Upgrade Buildings 17/18
Council Housing - Energy Saving/ Upgrade Buildings 18/19 - 20/21
Window Replacement Programme
Bathroom Replacement Programme

Garage Replacement Programme

Heating Replacement Programme
Gas Maintenance

Sheltered Housing General Improvements
General Environmental Improvements

Conversions - General

Provision of bus and taxi services
Provision of bus and taxi services

Earthworks, Drainage, Concrete and Sheet Piling

Bituminous materials, Road stone, Drainage materials

Firewall, email filtering and reverse proxy

Servers, switches and WiFi equipment.

Support of various makes of wide-area radio
equipment, masts etc.

Servers, switches and WiFi equipment.

Internal Refurbishment work - Various Trades
Internal Refurbishment work - Various Trades
External Works - Various Trades
Internal Refurbishment work - Various Trades
Refurbishment Works to Various Buildings - Various
Trades
External sheet cladding. Roofing, Painterwork,
General Builder Work
Various Trades
Provision of estates Surveying Services
Internal Refurbishment work - Various Trades
New Build Housing
New Build Housing
New Build Housing
New Build Housing
New Build Housing
External Wall Insulation, roof Insulation, Floor
Insulation
External Wall Insulation, roof Insulation, Floor
Insulation
Windows
Bathrooms

External Works - Various Trades

Gas and Electric Heating Systems
Servicing Gas Heating Systems

Various Trades
External Works - Various Trades

Internal Conversion Works - Various Trades

31.03.2017
03.11.2017

31/03/2017

31/07/2017

Apr-17
Mar-17
Aug-17
Jan-17
Jan-17

Apr-17
Mar-17

Apr-17

N/A

Jun-18

Apr-17
N/A
N/A

Aug-17

Apr-17

Apr-17

Apr-17

Mar-18

Apr-17

Sep-17

Sep-18
N/A

Jan-18
N/A

Aug-17
N/A

Aug-17
Aug-17

N/A

N/A

N/A

16.08.2017
28.05.2018

30/03/2018
30/04/2018
May-17
Apr-17
Sep-17
Feb-17

Jun-17

May-17
Jun-17

Apr-17
May-18
Sep-18

Jul-18

Jun-18

Sep-17
Jun-18
Jun-17
Jan-18
Oct-17
Sep-17
Oct-17
Sep-18
Oct-17
Apr-18
Apr-19
Oct-17
May-18
Oct-17
Feb-18
Apr-18

Apr-18
Apr-18

Aug-17

Sep-17

Sep-17

01.07.2022
28.05.2023

30/03/2019
the
May-18
Apr-20
Sep-18
Feb-20

Jun-22

May-18
Jun-20

May-21
Mar-21
Oct-17
Dec-22
Sep-22
May-21
Apr-18
Mar-21
Sep-17
Mar-19
Mar-20
Mar-18
Dec-20
Mar-20
Mar-22
Mar-20

Mar-22
Mar-22

Mar-20

Mar-20

Mar-18

10,000,000
2,500,000

£8.5 mill (Construction)
£1.1mill
£120,000
£40,000
£40,000
£90,000
£500,000

£210,000
£300,000

£500,000
£500,000
£40,000
£200,000
£900,000

£900,000

£1,000,000

£2,000,000
£1,000,000
£300,000
£5,000,000
£1,500,000
£2,000,000
£600,000
£12,000,000
£550,000
£1,200,000
£3,600,000
£900,000
£8,000,000
£700,000
£11,000,000
£900,000

£7,500,000
£3,500,000

£2,400,000

£1,700,000

£175,000

Contract advert via Roads Standing list

Probably a joint tender with Dundee
and P&K

Various small contracts/ procurement
methods.
Various small contracts/ procurement
methods.
Site to be finalised. Indicative dates
only.

Framework arrangement to be put in
place for 4 properties.
Various small contracts/ procurement
methods.

Framework arrangement to be put in
place for 4 properties.

Framework arrangements to be
considered.

Framework arrangements to be
considered.

Various Contracts to be identified
Framework arrangements to be
considered.

Various small contracts/ procurement
methods.

Framework arrangements to be
considered.

Various small contracts/ procurement
methods.

Framework arrangements to be
considered.

Various small contracts/ procurement
methods.

Various small contracts/ procurement
methods.

Various small contracts/ procurement
methods.
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