						Estimated				
Contract Type	Directorate	Section	Lead Buyer	Description of Contract Opportunity	Key Components	Contract Advert (Date)	Estimated Contract Start Date	Estimated Contract End Date	Estimated Contract Value (duration of the contract)	Comments (Not Published)
Services	Communities	Transport	PLNTransport@angus.gov.uk	Provision of Home to School Transport	Provision of bus and taxi services	31.03.2017	16.08.2017	01.07.2022	10,000,000	
Services	Communities	Transport	PLNTransport@angus.gov.uk	Provsion of Tendered Local Bus Services	Provision of bus and taxi services	03.11.2017	28.05.2018	28.05.2023	2,500,000	
Works	Communities	Roads	Roads@angus.gov.uk	Flood Defences Arbroath	Earthworks, Drainage, Concrete and Sheet Piling	31/03/2017	30/03/2018	30/03/2019	£8.5 mill (Construction)	
Works	Communities	Roads	Roads@angus.gov.uk	South Montrose, Spine Road - Section 1	Bituminous materials, Road stone, Drainage materials	31/07/2017	30/04/2018	tbc	£1.1mill	Contract advert via Roads Standing list
IT goods & services	Resources	IT	IT@angus.gov.uk	Internet access security software	Firewall, email filtering and reverse proxy	Apr-17	May-17	May-18	£120,000	
IT goods & services	Resources	IT	IT@angus.gov.uk	Antivirus software		Mar-17	Apr-17	Apr-20	£40,000	
IT goods & services	Resources	IT	IT@angus.gov.uk	Citrix licensing subscription		Aug-17	Sep-17	Sep-18	£40,000	
IT goods & services	Resources	IT IT	IT@angus.gov.uk	GIS software & services		Jan-17	Feb-17	Feb-20	£90,000	
IT goods & services	Resources	11	IT@angus.gov.uk	Electronic document records managament system		Jan-17	Jun-17	Jun-22	£500,000	
IT goods & services	Resources	IT	IT@angus.gov.uk	Corporate infrastructure replacement	Servers, switches and WiFi equipment.	Apr-17	May-17	May-18	£210,000	
IT goods & services	Resources	IT	IT@angus.gov.uk	Master data management software		Mar-17	Jun-17	Jun-20	£300,000	
					Support of various makes of wide-area radio					Probably a joint tender with Dundee
IT goods & services	Resources	IT	Tayside Procurement Consortium	Radio WAN Maintenance	equipment, masts etc.	Apr-17	Apr-17	Mar-20	£500,000	and P&K
IT goods & services	Resources	IT	IT@angus.gov.uk	Corporate infrastructure replacement	Servers, switches and WiFi equipment.	Apr-18	May-18	May-19	£500,000	
IT goods & services	Resources	IT	IT@angus.gov.uk	Citrix licensing subscription		Aug-18	Sep-18	Sep-19	£40,000	
IT goods & services	Resources	IT	IT@angus.gov.uk	Microsoft server licenses		May-18	Jul-18	Jul-21	£200,000	
Works	Resources	Transforming Angus	PPTQUANTITYSURVEYOR@angus.gov.uk	Improvement Works to Various Office Buildings - Locality Hubs	Internal Refurbishment work - Various Trades	N/A	Jun-18	May-21	£900,000	Various small contracts/ procurement methods.
				Various Improvement Works to Schools - Expansion of Pre-School						Various small contracts/ procurement
Works	People	Schools & Learning	PPTQUANTITYSURVEYOR@angus.gov.uk	Provision	Internal Refurbishment work - Various Trades	N/A	Jun-18	Mar-19	£900,000	methods. Site to be finalised. Indicative dates
Works	Communities	RPPS	PPTQUANTITYSURVEYOR@angus.gov.uk	New Recycling Centre Forfar/ Kirriemuir	External Works - Various Trades	Jun-18	Oct-18	Sep-19	£1,000,000	only.
										Framework arrangement to be put in
Works	Communities	Services to Communities	PPTQUANTITYSURVEYOR@angus.gov.uk	Library/ Access Integration Programme	Internal Refurbishment work - Various Trades	Apr-17	Sep-17	May-21	£2,000,000	place for 4 properties.
					Refurbishment Works to Various Buildings - Various					Various small contracts/ procurement
Works	Communities	Property	PPTQUANTITYSURVEYOR@angus.gov.uk	Capitalised Maintenance (Main Infrastructure Replacement)	Trades	N/A	Jun-18	Mar-21	£1,000,000	methods.
Works	Communities	Property	PPTQUANTITYSURVEYOR@angus.gov.uk	Refurbishment Works at Bruce House, Arbroath (Ph4 Gable Wall/Refurbishment)	External sheet cladding. Roofing, Painterwork, General Builder Work	N/A	Jun-17	Oct-17	£300,000	
WOIKS	Communices	Troperty	TTTQOARTITTSORVETORWallgus.gov.uk	Term Contracts Based on Schedule of Rates 2018 to 2022 (inc	General Builder Work	14/75	3011-17	Ott-17	1300,000	
Works	Communities	Property	PPTQUANTITYSURVEYOR@angus.gov.uk	Extension)	Various Trades	Aug-17	Jan-18	Dec-22	£5,000,000	
Services	Communities	Property	PPTQUANTITYSURVEYOR@angus.gov.uk	Term Contract for Estates Consultancy Services 2017 to 2022	Provision of estates Surveying Services	Apr-17	Oct-17	Sep-22	£1,500,000	
										Framework arrangement to be put in
Works	Communities Communities	Services to Communities	PPTQUANTITYSURVEYOR@angus.gov.uk	Library/ Access Integration Programme Lilybank Crescent, Forfar - Affordable Housing	Internal Refurbishment work - Various Trades  New Build Housing	Apr-17	Sep-17 Oct-17	May-21	£2,000,000 £600,000	place for 4 properties.
Works	Communities	Housing	PPTQUANTITYSURVEYOR@angus.gov.uk	Ellybank Crescent, Fortar - Affordable Housing	New Build Housing	Apr-17	Oct-17	Apr-18	£600,000	Framework arrangements to be
Works	Communities	Housing	PPTQUANTITYSURVEYOR@angus.gov.uk	West Arbroath - Affordable Housing	New Build Housing	Mar-18	Sep-18	Mar-21	£12,000,000	considered.
Works	Communities	Housing	PPTQUANTITYSURVEYOR@angus.gov.uk	Noran Avenue - Affordable Housing	New Build Housing	Apr-17	Oct-17	Sep-17	£550,000	
Works	Communities	Housing	PPTQUANTITYSURVEYOR@angus.gov.uk	Newtyle - Affordable Housing	New Build Housing	Sep-17	Apr-18	Mar-19	£1,200,000	
										Framework arrangements to be
Works	Communities	Housing	PPTQUANTITYSURVEYOR@angus.gov.uk	General - Affordable Housing	New Build Housing	Sep-18	Apr-19	Mar-20	£3,600,000	considered.
Works	Communities	Housing	PPTQUANTITYSURVEYOR@angus.gov.uk	Council Housing - Energy Saving/ Upgrade Buildings 17/18	External Wall Insulation, roof Insulation, Floor Insulation	N/A	Oct-17	Mar-18	£900,000	Various Contracts to be identified
WOLKS	Communities	Housing	FFTQUARTITTSURVETUR@aiigus.gov.uk	Council Housing - Effergy Saving/ Opgrade Buildings 17/16	External Wall Insulation, roof Insulation, Floor	N/A	OCC-17	IVIdI-10	1900,000	Framework arrangements to be
Works	Communities	Housing	PPTQUANTITYSURVEYOR@angus.gov.uk	Council Housing - Energy Saving/ Upgrade Buildings 18/19 - 20/21	Insulation	Jan-18	May-18	Dec-20	£8,000,000	considered.
										Various small contracts/ procurement
Works	Communities	Housing	PPTQUANTITYSURVEYOR@angus.gov.uk	Window Replacement Programme	Windows	N/A	Oct-17	Mar-20	£700,000	methods. Framework arrangements to be
Works	Communities	Housing	PPTQUANTITYSURVEYOR@angus.gov.uk	Bathroom Replacement Programme	Bathrooms	Aug-17	Feb-18	Mar-22	£11,000,000	considered.
										Various small contracts/ procurement
Works	Communities	Housing	PPTQUANTITYSURVEYOR@angus.gov.uk	Garage Replacement Programme	External Works - Various Trades	N/A	Apr-18	Mar-20	£900,000	methods. Framework arrangements to be
Works	Communities	Housing	PPTQUANTITYSURVEYOR@angus.gov.uk	Heating Replacement Programme	Gas and Electric Heating Systems	Aug-17	Apr-18	Mar-22	£7,500,000	considered.
Services	Communities	Housing	PPTQUANTITYSURVEYOR@angus.gov.uk PPTQUANTITYSURVEYOR@angus.gov.uk	Gas Maintenance	Servicing Gas Heating Systems	Aug-17 Aug-17	Apr-18 Apr-18	Mar-22	£3,500,000	considered.
		•				-	• •			Various small contracts/ procurement
Works	Communities	Housing	PPTQUANTITYSURVEYOR@angus.gov.uk	Sheltered Housing General Improvements	Various Trades	N/A	Aug-17	Mar-20	£2,400,000	methods.
										Various small contracts/ procurement
Works	Communities	Housing	PPTQUANTITYSURVEYOR@angus.gov.uk	General Environmental Improvements	External Works - Various Trades	N/A	Sep-17	Mar-20	£1,700,000	methods.  Various small contracts/ procurement
Works	Communities	Housing	PPTQUANTITYSURVEYOR@angus.gov.uk	Conversions - General	Internal Conversion Works - Various Trades	N/A	Sep-17	Mar-18	£175,000	methods.
						755	e		-,	